
Official Box Score - Final
Maine at Stetson
02/13/2026 at Patricia Wilson Field (DeLand, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Maine 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2

Stetson 2 2 1 2 3 10 9 1 9

Win: Johnston,Jenna (1-0) Loss: Zettlemoyer,Ava (0-2) Save: None.

Maine 1 (1-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

32 Carlson,Anna CF 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
9  Guerrera,Francesca 2B 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0
10  Inman,Keira LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Robles,Eviana DH 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Shearer,Annika RF 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hand,Madison 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
7  Adams,Neve 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0
5  Pool,Morgan C 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
8  Archer,Peyton SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0
1  Hernandez,Kyli (PH/SS) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

23 Zettlemoyer,Ava P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Brogan,Kyla (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 1 2 1 0 3 12 6 3 2

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Shearer.
Team RISP: 1-2.

Stetson 10 (4-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  McClerren,Annabella LF 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
21  Garcia,Irianis SS 3 3 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2
25 Edmiaston,Nicole 1B 3 2 3 0 1 0 9 0 0 0
20 Patterson,Jahnnie (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Forman,Logan C 3 1 2 4 1 0 2 1 0 0
3  Bauer,Gaby 3B 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 1 2
4  Quinn,Madison 2B 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
22 Taibl,Alivia RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
13  David,Gabby DH 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
9  Demetter,Berkley CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Johnston,Jenna P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 10 9 9 7 3 15 9 1 9

BATTING

2B: Edmiaston [3] (off Zettlemoyer); McClerren [1] (off Zettlemoyer).

HR: Forman [1] (5th, 0 out, RBI off Brogan); Garcia [3] (5th, 0 out, RBI off Brogan)

TB: Forman 5; Garcia 4; Edmiaston 4; McClerren 2. 2-Out RBI: Forman 2;

McClerren.

Team RISP: 3-10.

UM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Zettlemoyer,Ava (L) 3.0 5 5 3 5 3 20 15 83 48

3  Brogan,Kyla (4) 1.0 4 5 3 2 0 11 9 39 22

Totals 4.0 9 10 6 7 3 31 24 122 70

WP: Zettlemoyer [1].

GO-FO: Zettlemoyer 4-2; Brogan 3-0.

STET IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Johnston,Jenna (W) 5.0 2 1 0 0 3 18 18 65 40

Totals 5.0 2 1 0 0 3 18 18 65 40

GO-FO: Johnston 7-5.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:3:45 PM. Duration:0:0-20.

Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 75F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Maine at Stetson
02/13/2026 at Patricia Wilson Field (DeLand, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Maine 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2

Stetson 2 2 1 2 3 10 9 1 9

Maine starters:
32/cf/Carlson,Anna; 9/2b/Guerrera,Francesca; 10/lf/Inman,Keira; 14/dh/Robles,Eviana; 20/rf/Shearer,Annika; 22/1b/Hand,Madison;

7/3b/Adams,Neve; 5/c/Pool,Morgan; 8/ss/Archer,Peyton; 23/p/Zettlemoyer,Ava;

Stetson starters:
5/lf/McClerren,Annabella; 21/ss/Garcia,Irianis; 25/1b/Edmiaston,Nicole; 16/c/Forman,Logan; 3/3b/Bauer,Gaby; 4/2b/Quinn,Madison;

22/rf/Taibl,Alivia; 13/dh/David,Gabby; 9/cf/Demetter,Berkley; 24/p/Johnston,Jenna;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UM batting

Carlson,Anna struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Guerrera,Francesca reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Bauer,Gaby (E5) (2-2 KSFBB).

Inman,Keira flied out to rf (1-2 BSF).

Robles,Eviana singled to right center (0-0); Guerrera,Francesca advanced from first base to third base.

Shearer,Annika singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Guerrera,Francesca scored, unearned;
Robles,Eviana advanced to second base.

Hand,Madison grounded out, 3b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 1st - STET batting

McClerren,Annabella walked (3-2 BBKFBFB).

Garcia,Irianis reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 BKB); McClerren,Annabella out at second
base, 2b to ss.

Edmiaston,Nicole doubled to deep center field (2-0 BB); Garcia,Irianis advanced from first base to third base.

Forman,Logan walked (3-2 FBBFBB).

Bauer,Gaby singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Garcia,Irianis scored; Edmiaston,Nicole scored from second

base; Forman,Logan advanced from first base to third base; Bauer,Gaby advanced to second base on the
throw.

Quinn,Madison struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS).

Taibl,Alivia struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 1 2 1 2

STET 2 2 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UM batting

Adams,Neve grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFB).

Pool,Morgan flied out to cf (0-0).

Archer,Peyton popped up to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Bottom of 2nd - STET batting

David,Gabby reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Archer,Peyton (E6) (0-2 KK).

Demetter,Berkley flied out to cf (1-2 BFF).

McClerren,Annabella popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 BKB).

Garcia,Irianis walked (3-0 BBBB); David,Gabby advanced to second base.

Garcia,Irianis advanced to second base on a wild pitch; David,Gabby advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Edmiaston,Nicole walked (3-2 BBKFBB).

Forman,Logan singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-2 KF); David,Gabby scored, unearned; Garcia,Irianis scored from
second base, unearned; Edmiaston,Nicole advanced to second base.

Bauer,Gaby reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BKFF); Edmiaston,Nicole out at third base, 3b
unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 0 0 0 0

STET 2 1 1 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UM batting

Carlson,Anna struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SSBS).

Guerrera,Francesca lined out to cf (1-0 B).

Inman,Keira grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBBKF).

Bottom of 3rd - STET batting

Quinn,Madison grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKKF).

Taibl,Alivia grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

David,Gabby walked (3-2 BFBFBFFB).

Demetter,Berkley singled in the infield (1-1 BK); David,Gabby advanced to second base.

McClerren,Annabella doubled to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B); David,Gabby scored from second base;
Demetter,Berkley advanced from first base to third base.

Garcia,Irianis struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 0 0 0 0

STET 1 2 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UM batting

Robles,Eviana grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Shearer,Annika grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Hand,Madison fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 SKBB).

Bottom of 4th - STET batting

UM pitching change: Brogan,Kyla replaces Zettlemoyer,Ava.

Edmiaston,Nicole singled through the right side of the infield (2-0 BB).

STET substitution: Patterson,Jahnnie pinch running for Edmiaston,Nicole.

Forman,Logan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 FBFFB); Patterson,Jahnnie out at second

base, 2b to ss.

Bauer,Gaby reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Archer,Peyton (E6) (1-1 SB); Forman,Logan advanced to

second base.

Quinn,Madison walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Forman,Logan advanced to third base; Bauer,Gaby advanced to second

base.

Taibl,Alivia reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 FFB); Forman,Logan out at home, 3b to c;

Bauer,Gaby advanced to third base; Quinn,Madison advanced to second base.

David,Gabby walked, RBI (3-2 FBBFBFB); Bauer,Gaby scored, unearned; Quinn,Madison advanced to third

base; Taibl,Alivia advanced to second base.

Demetter,Berkley reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Archer,Peyton (E6) (2-0 BB); Quinn,Madison

scored, unearned; Taibl,Alivia advanced to third base; David,Gabby advanced to second base.

McClerren,Annabella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 KB); Demetter,Berkley out at second

base, 2b to ss.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 0 0 0 0

STET 2 1 2 3

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UM batting

STET substitution: Edmiaston,Nicole replaces Patterson,Jahnnie at 1b, batting 3rd.

Adams,Neve grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Pool,Morgan grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKB).

UM substitution: Hernandez,Kyli pinch hitting for Archer,Peyton.

Hernandez,Kyli struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (3-2 BBKFBS).

Bottom of 5th - STET batting

UM position change: Hernandez,Kyli remains in the game at ss

Garcia,Irianis homered to left center, 3rd of season, RBI (0-1 K).

Edmiaston,Nicole singled up the middle (0-0).

Forman,Logan homered to left field, 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Edmiaston,Nicole scored from first base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 0 0 0 0

STET 3 3 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Maine at Stetson
02/13/2026 at Patricia Wilson Field (DeLand, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Maine 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2

Stetson 2 2 1 2 3 10 9 1 9

Maine starters:
32/cf/Carlson,Anna; 9/2b/Guerrera,Francesca; 10/lf/Inman,Keira; 14/dh/Robles,Eviana; 20/rf/Shearer,Annika; 22/1b/Hand,Madison;

7/3b/Adams,Neve; 5/c/Pool,Morgan; 8/ss/Archer,Peyton; 23/p/Zettlemoyer,Ava;

Stetson starters:
5/lf/McClerren,Annabella; 21/ss/Garcia,Irianis; 25/1b/Edmiaston,Nicole; 16/c/Forman,Logan; 3/3b/Bauer,Gaby; 4/2b/Quinn,Madison;

22/rf/Taibl,Alivia; 13/dh/David,Gabby; 9/cf/Demetter,Berkley; 24/p/Johnston,Jenna;

Top of 1st - UM batting

Carlson,Anna struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Guerrera,Francesca reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Bauer,Gaby (E5) (2-2 KSFBB).

Inman,Keira flied out to rf (1-2 BSF).

Robles,Eviana singled to right center (0-0); Guerrera,Francesca advanced from first base to third base.

Shearer,Annika singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Guerrera,Francesca scored, unearned; Robles,Eviana advanced to
second base.

Hand,Madison grounded out, 3b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - STET batting

McClerren,Annabella walked (3-2 BBKFBFB).

Garcia,Irianis reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 BKB); McClerren,Annabella out at second base, 2b to ss.

Edmiaston,Nicole doubled to deep center field (2-0 BB); Garcia,Irianis advanced from first base to third base.

Forman,Logan walked (3-2 FBBFBB).

Bauer,Gaby singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Garcia,Irianis scored; Edmiaston,Nicole scored from second base; Forman,Logan advanced

from first base to third base; Bauer,Gaby advanced to second base on the throw.

Quinn,Madison struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS).

Taibl,Alivia struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - STET batting

David,Gabby reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Archer,Peyton (E6) (0-2 KK).

Demetter,Berkley flied out to cf (1-2 BFF).

McClerren,Annabella popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 BKB).

Garcia,Irianis walked (3-0 BBBB); David,Gabby advanced to second base.

Garcia,Irianis advanced to second base on a wild pitch; David,Gabby advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Edmiaston,Nicole walked (3-2 BBKFBB).



Forman,Logan singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-2 KF); David,Gabby scored, unearned; Garcia,Irianis scored from second base, unearned;

Edmiaston,Nicole advanced to second base.

Bauer,Gaby reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BKFF); Edmiaston,Nicole out at third base, 3b unassisted.

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - STET batting

Quinn,Madison grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKKF).

Taibl,Alivia grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

David,Gabby walked (3-2 BFBFBFFB).

Demetter,Berkley singled in the infield (1-1 BK); David,Gabby advanced to second base.

McClerren,Annabella doubled to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B); David,Gabby scored from second base; Demetter,Berkley advanced from first
base to third base.

Garcia,Irianis struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - STET batting

UM pitching change: Brogan,Kyla replaces Zettlemoyer,Ava.

Edmiaston,Nicole singled through the right side of the infield (2-0 BB).

STET substitution: Patterson,Jahnnie pinch running for Edmiaston,Nicole.

Forman,Logan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 FBFFB); Patterson,Jahnnie out at second base, 2b to ss.

Bauer,Gaby reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Archer,Peyton (E6) (1-1 SB); Forman,Logan advanced to second base.

Quinn,Madison walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Forman,Logan advanced to third base; Bauer,Gaby advanced to second base.

Taibl,Alivia reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 FFB); Forman,Logan out at home, 3b to c; Bauer,Gaby advanced to third base;

Quinn,Madison advanced to second base.

David,Gabby walked, RBI (3-2 FBBFBFB); Bauer,Gaby scored, unearned; Quinn,Madison advanced to third base; Taibl,Alivia advanced to

second base.

Demetter,Berkley reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Archer,Peyton (E6) (2-0 BB); Quinn,Madison scored, unearned; Taibl,Alivia

advanced to third base; David,Gabby advanced to second base.

McClerren,Annabella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 KB); Demetter,Berkley out at second base, 2b to ss.

2 R, 1 H, 2 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - STET batting

UM position change: Hernandez,Kyli remains in the game at ss

Garcia,Irianis homered to left center, 3rd of season, RBI (0-1 K).

Edmiaston,Nicole singled up the middle (0-0).

Forman,Logan homered to left field, 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Edmiaston,Nicole scored from first base.

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Maine at Stetson
02/13/2026 at Patricia Wilson Field (DeLand, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Maine 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2

Stetson 2 2 1 2 3 10 9 1 9

MAINE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #32 Carlson, Anna cf 2 0 0 0

2 #9 Guerrera, Francesca 2b 2 1 0 0

3 #10 Inman, Keira lf 2 0 0 0

4 #14 Robles, Eviana dh 2 0 1 0

5 #20 Shearer, Annika rf 2 0 1 1

6 #22 Hand, Madison 1b 2 0 0 0

7 #7 Adams, Neve 3b 2 0 0 0

8 #5 Pool, Morgan c 2 0 0 0

9 #1 Hernandez, Kyli
#8 Archer, Peyton

ss 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 18 1 2 1
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 1
Hits 2 0 0 0 0 2
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 0 0 0 0 2

UM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Zettlemoyer,Ava (L) 3.0 5 5 3 5 3 20 15 83 48
3  Brogan,Kyla (4) 1.0 4 5 3 2 0 11 9 39 22

Totals 4.0 9 10 6 7 3 31 24 122 70

WP: Zettlemoyer [1].

GO-FO: Zettlemoyer 4-2; Brogan 3-0.
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Maine at Stetson
02/13/2026 at Patricia Wilson Field (DeLand, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Maine 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2

Stetson 2 2 1 2 3 10 9 1 9

STETSON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #5 McClerren, Annabella lf 3 0 1 1

2 #21 Garcia, Irianis ss 3 3 1 1

3 #25 Edmiaston, Nicole
#20 Patterson, Jahnnie

1b 3

0

2

0

3

0

0

0

4 #16 Forman, Logan c 3 1 2 4

5 #3 Bauer, Gaby 3b 3 1 1 2

6 #4 Quinn, Madison 2b 2 1 0 0

7 #22 Taibl, Alivia rf 3 0 0 0

8 #13 David, Gabby dh 1 2 0 1

9 #9 Demetter, Berkley cf 3 0 1 0

Totals 24 10 9 9
Runs 2 2 1 2 3 10
Hits 2 1 2 1 3 9
Errors 0 1 0 2 0 3
LOB 2 2 2 3 0 9

STET IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Johnston,Jenna (W) 5.0 2 1 0 0 3 18 18 65 40

Totals 5.0 2 1 0 0 3 18 18 65 40

GO-FO: Johnston 7-5.
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